GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4875
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013

PROPOSALS FROM RAJASTHAN
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of proposals received by Central Water Commission and Central Groundwater Board from the Government of
Rajasthan for according approval to various schemes during the last one year;

(b) the number of schemes approved out of them along with number of proposals still under consideration; and

(c) the time by which these schemes are likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(a) During the last one year, one preliminary report of Kalisindh Dam multipurpose project was received in Central Water Commission
in November, 2012. The same was examined by specialised directorates of Central Water Commission and comments/observations
have been sent to project Authorities with a request to submit the detailed project report in proper format as per the guidelines of
Ministry of Water Resources. However, no other proposal has been received in CWC and CGWB from the Government of Rajasthan.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply under part (a) above.
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